Titanium Ankle and
Fracture System
Surgical Technique
02 I Titanium Ankle and Fracture System
Titanium Ankle and Fracture System
Introduction
Ankle fractures are frequently complicated by
variables out of the surgeon’s control. The amount of

Instruments and screws
22 I Titanium Ankle and Fracture System
Ordering Information
Titanium Ankle Fracture System (AR-9943S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments for 3.0 mm screws
Screwdriver, T10 hexalobe AR-8943-08
Drive shaft, T10 hexalobe, qc, qty. 2 AR-8944DH
Drill guide, threaded, low profile, 2.7 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-17
Drill guide, threaded, low profile, 2.7 mm,
10 mm-60 mm, qty. 2
AR-8963-08
Drill guide, VAL, 3.0 mm AR-8933GV
Drill guide, 3.0 mm/2.0 mm AR-8943-31
Disposables
Drill bit, graduated, 2.0 mm qty. 2 AR-8943-16
Drill bit, calibrated, long, 2.0 mm, qty. 2 AR-8963-05
Drill bit, 3.0 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-36
Instruments for 3.5 mm cortical, locking, 4 mm cancellous screws
Bone tap, cancellous, 4.0 mm AR-8940T
Countersink for 3.5 mm/4.0 mm screws AR-8950-03
Screwdriver, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-10
Driver, T15 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8941DH
Drill guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Lag drill guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8963-21
Bone tap, 3.5 mm AR-8935T
Drill guide, locking, 3.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-43
Drill sleeve insert, 2.5 mm AR-8943-27
Disposables
Drill bit, 3.5 mm AR-4160-35
Drill bit, laser-marked at 3.5 In, graduated, 2.5 mm AR-8943-42
Drill bit, 2.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-30
Instruments for 4.0 mm cannulated screws
Drill guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-03
Depth device, cannulated AR-8943-04
Driver, T15 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8943-09
Drive shaft, qc, T15 hexalobe, cannulated, qty. 2 AR-8943-12
Bone tap, cannulated, 4.0 mm AR-8943-06
Countersink, cannulated, 4.0 mm AR-8943-05
Parallel drill guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-41
Disposables
Drill bit, cannulated, 2.6 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-02
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Bone reduction forceps, curved, pointed, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Holding sleeve for 2.7 mm, 3.5 mm, and 4.0 mm screws AR-8943-11
Handle, qc, ratcheting, cannulated AR-8700RH
Depth device, cannulated, long AR-8943-04L
Depth device, low profile, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm
screws
AR-8943-15
Depth device, low profile, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm
screws, long
AR-8963-13
Bending iron, qty. 2 AR-8943-18
Freer elevator AR-8943-19
Periosteal elevator, curved blade, 6.0 mm AR-8943-20
Sharp hook AR-8943-21
Cup curette, straight shaft, 100 mm AR-8661
Hohmann retractor, 8.0 mm AR-13210
Hohmann retractor, 15 mm AR-8943-22
Lobster claw, qty. 2 AR-8943-23
Weber clamp AR-8943-24
Screw holding forceps AR-8941F
Tamp for hook plates AR-8943-28
Ankle fracture system instrument case, titanium AR-9943C-1
Disposables
Guidewire w/ trocar tip, threaded, 0.053 In
(1.35 mm × 150 mm), qty. 6